
Electricity Tariff Rates of Nepal Electricity Authority 

(Effective from the billing of September 17, 2001) 
 
Category A: Domestic Consumers  
 
A.1 Minimum Monthly Charges Minimum Charge Exempt 
 Meter Capacity           (Rs)  (kWh) 
 5 Ampere          80.00     20 
 15 Ampere                   299.00     50 
 30 Ampere        664.00   100 
 60 Ampere      1394.00   200 
 Three phase supply      3244.00   400 
 
A.2 Energy Charge 
 Up to 20 units   4.00 Rs/kWh 
 21-250 units   7.30 Rs/kWh 
 Over 251 units   9.90 Rs/kWh 
 
Category B: Temples 
 
B.1 Energy Charge   5.10 Rs/kWh 
 
Category C: Industrial 
     Demand Charge Energy Charge 
     (Rs/kVA/month)       (Rs/kWh) 
C.1 Low voltage (400/230 V) 
 Rural and Cottage     45    5.45 
 Small Industry      90    6.60 
C.2 Medium voltage (11kV)   190    5.90 
C.3 Medium voltage (33 kV)  190    5.80 
C.4 High voltage (66 kV and above)  175    4.60 
 
Category D: Commercial 
 
D.1 Low voltage (400/230 V)  225    7.70 
D.2 Medium voltage (11 kV)  216    7.60 
D.3 Medium voltage (33 kV)  216    7.40 
 
Category E: Non-Commercial 
 
E.1 Low voltage (400/230 V)  160    8.25 
E.2 Medium voltage (11 kV)  180    7.90 
E.3 Medium voltage (33 kV)  180    7.80 
 



Demand Charge Energy Charge 
     (Rs/kVA/month)       (Rs/kWh) 
 
Category F: Irrigation 
 
F.1 Low voltage (400/230 V)  --    3.60 
F.2 Medium voltage (11 kV)  47    3.50 
F.3 Medium voltage (33 kV)  47    3.45 
 
Category G: Water Supply 
 
G.1 Low voltage (400/230 V)  140    4.30 
G.2 Medium voltage (11 kV)  150    4.15 
G.3 Medium voltage (33 kV)  150    4.00 
 
Category H: Transportation 
 
H.1 Medium voltage (11 kV)  180    4.30 
H.2 Medium voltage (33 kV)  180    4.25 
 
Category I: Street Lights 
 
I.1 Street lights with meter   --    5.10 
I.2 Street lights without meter  1860    -- 
 
Category J: Temporary Supply 
  

Energy Charge    --   13.50 
 
Category K: Community Wholesale Consumer 
 
 Energy Charge    --     3.50 
 
 



Time of Day (TOD) Tariff Rates 
 
     Energy Charge (Rs/kWh) 
  Peak Time Off-Peak Normal 
1. High Voltage (66 kV & above) 18:00-23:00 23:00-06:00 06:00-18:00 
 i. Industrial 175 5.20 3.15 4.55 
 
2. Medium Voltage (33 kV) 
 i. Industrial 190 6.55 4.00 5.75 
 ii. Commercial 216 8.50 5.15 7.35 
 iii. Non-commercial 180 8.85 5.35 7.70 
 iv. Irrigation   47 3.85 2.35 3.40 
 v. Water Supply 150 4.55 2.75 3.95 
 vi. Transport 180 4.70 2.95 4.15 
 vii. Street Light   52 5.70 1.90 2.85 
 
3. Medium Voltage (11 kV) 
 i. Industrial 190 6.70 4.10 5.85 
 ii. Commercial 216 8.65 5.25 7.55 
 iii. Non-commercial 180 9.00 5.45 7.85 
 iv. Irrigation   47 3.95 2.40 3.45 
 v. Water Supply 150 4.60 2.80 4.10 
 vi. Transport 180 4.80 3.00 4.25 
 vii. Street Light   52 6.00 2.00 3.00 
 
Note  
 
a. If demand meter reads kiloWatts (KW) then kVA=KW/0.8 
b. 10% discount in the total bill amount will be given to the GON approved industrial districts. 
c. 25 discount in the total bill amount will be given to GON hospitals and health center (except 

residential complex). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Source: Country Report of SRETS, Nepal 


